
Andy Goddard Memorial – IAWA Wold Postal Challenge 2013 - Team Results League (Full Teams of 3) 

1 Hoghton Barbell Club (ENG)  M Haydock  A Rigbye  J Haydock  1396.5                                                          

2 Powerhouse Burton 1 (ENG)  L Davis  M Price  J Gardner  1305.4                                                                            

3 The Ciavattones 1 (USA)  Ciavattone J Snr  J Jnr and Jeff  1288.2                                                           

4 CFEA/NZAWA  1 (NZ)  A McIlwee  C Oliver  R Solomon  1260.7                                                                    

5 Black n Blue 1  (USA)  A Myers  D Habecker  C Ullom  1231.5                                                               

6 All Round WA 1  (AUSTRALIA) J Mahon  P Phillips T Edwards  1200                                                                         

7 Tiverton WC  A  (ENG)  M Rattenberry  G Ell  T Perry  1199.8                                                                                    

8 Glasgow Kiss 1  (SCO)  A Tomlin  M Finkle  J Madden  1129                                                                                                      

9 Powerhouse Burton 2 (ENG)  J Dorn  G Saxton  P De L  Mata  1089                                                               

10 CFEA/NZAWA  2 (NZ)  C Dillen  C Anderson  D Gardner  1075.3                                                              

11 Tiverton WC B  (ENG)  T Cleverly  J Cockbain  P Burt  1019.5                                                              

12 CFEA/NZAWA  3 (NZ)  A Richardson  A Oliver  A Hill  964.0                                                                  

13 CFEA/NZAWA  4  (NZ)  P Fischer  S Hope  B Smith  941.3                                                                    

14 CFEA/NZAWA  5  (NZ)  M Bishel  A Cluet  J Urlich  892.2                                                                 

15 CFEA/NZAWA  6  (NZ)  J Tarlton  N Blasé  A Duda   708.5                                                                                        

16 CFEA/NZAWA  7 (NZ)  N Logan  B Thomas  C Greer  268.6                                                                                 

Team Results League for Teams of 2                                                                                                                                                             

1 Glasgow Kiss 2  (SCO)  J McKenna  G Dick   625.8                                        

2 Coalville Outcasts (ENG)  J Reed  M Shaw    623.8                                                                         

3 Powerhouse Burton 3 (ENG)  J Gardner  K Gardner   579.4                                                    

4 The Southern Duo (ENG)  J Tibbenham  C Logan   519.5                                                          

5 The Ciavattones 2 (USA)  F Ciavattone  C Lane   423.0                                                            

Team Results League for Teams of 1                                                                                                                                                                      

1 The Lone Gripper  (ENG)  S Andrews     463.6                                                              

2 Black n Blue 2  (USA)  T Van Vleck    345.3                                                 

3 All Round WA 2  (AUSTRALIA) A Whitehead    293.0                                             

4 Tiverton WC  C (ENG)  D Maynard    269.4 

A Total of 62 Lifters took part in this year’s event, 25 teams in all. Results from teams that lifted in front of 3 refs, 

were submitted for record claims. Several prominent lifters were injured and having to lift below par, but the IAWA 

spirit saw them still compete, and so well done to you all! In the team event: Well done to Hoghton Barbell finishing 

ahead of the Burton Powerhouse first team, and a great result by The Ciavattones first team to finish third overall. In 

the individual overall rankings: Well done to Mark Haydock, a clear winner, ahead of Joe Ciavattone Jnr. who was 

superb in second position just ahead of Steve Andrews. Cast your eyes down the top ten amended totals and see 

what an impressive list it is, everyone who took part was a winner!  Fantastic to have 14 female lifters, and a great 

big thanks goes out to Cliff Harvey for bringing New Zealand back to the fold with a bang! See all rankings in division 

order also to find your individual division placing. All results were amended using bodyweight and age formulas. 

Individual Lifters Amended Totals League (All Divisions)                                                                                                                                   

1 Mark Haydock  116.0 120 38 Op  685 537.3                                                                                          

2 Joe Ciavattone Jnr 103.4 105 20 Op  562.0 467.6                                                                                     

3 Steve Andrews  69.1 70 54(15) M50+  382.5 463.6                                                                           

4 Mark Price  90.0 90 48(9) M45+  457.5 447.6                                                                                                

5 James Gardner  89.9 90 29 Op  495 444.5                                                                     

6 Aaron McIlwee  72.4 75 37 Op  433 442.7                                                                                     

7 Chad Ullom  114.3 115 41(2) M40+  544.5 438.9                                                                                       

8 Jeff Ciavattone  108.8 110 33 Op  537 435.2                                                                                     

9 Alex Rigbye  87.0 90 25 Op  475 434.6                                                                                          

10 Josh Haydock  82.0 85 23 Op  450.5 424.6                                                                                                 



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------                                                                                                

Denny Habecker 84.0 85 70(36) M70+  332.2 421.8                                                                                    

Craig Oliver   72.0 75 31 Op  410 420.7                                                                                      

John Mahon  108.9 110 29 Op  515 417.2 

Peter Phillips  104.9 105 59(20) M55+  420 416.3                                                                                                 

Luke Davis  80.0 80 29 Op  430 413.3                                                                                             

Tom Perry  82.6 90 23 Op  425.4 401.1                                                                                            

Gary Ell   89.4 85 42(3) M40+  430.8 399.7                                                                                                  

Mark Rattenberry 63.5 65 51(12) M50+  319.2 399.0                                                                                           

Andy Tomlin  93.2 95 45(6) M45+  427.5 398.8                                                                                                       

Rikki Solomon  127.2 125+ 36 Op  530 397.3                                                                            

Carolina Dillen  63.8 65 30(33) FOp  262.5 388.4                                                                               

Thomas Cleverley 74.7 75 22 Op  386.1 387.0                                                                                    

Joe Ciavattone Snr 98.8 100 45(6) M45+  426.5 385.4                                                                                                             

Graham Saxton  121.2 125 51(12) M50+  445 382.5                                                                             

Matt Finkle  66.4 70 47(8) M45+  320 374.0                                                                                                          

Al Myers  106.0 110 46(7)  M45+  421.9 370.8 (3 lifts)                                                                      

Tom Edwards  107.2 110 41(2) M40+  440 366.5                                                                                     

Jason Dorn  93.1 95 44(5) M40+  390 360.6                                                                         

Jim Madden  86.7 90 44(5) M40+  370 356.2                                                                               

Cameron Anderson 77.3 80 19(2) J18/19  355 355.4                                                                                   

Paula De La Mata 48.1 50 39(33) FOp  187.5 345.9                                                                                       

Thom Van Vleck  127.0 125+ 49(10) M45+  418.4 345.3                                                                                        

Jevan Cockbain  67.2 70 14(20) J14/15  265.6 342.2                                                                                

James Mckenna  77.5 80 45(6) M45+  372.5 340.1                                                                             

Daniel Garner  94.7 95 28 Op  380 331.5                                                                             

Andrei Richardson 64.7 65 34 Op  320 325.5                                                                  

John Gardner  128.2 125+ 31 Op  435 324.9                                                                                    

Angela Oliver  77.3 80 32(33) FOp  245 319.8                                                                          

Andrew Hill  73.6 75 22 Op  315 318.7                                                                                  

Phillipa Fischer  71.5 75 40(34) LM40+  230 317.6                                                                              

Mark Shaw  76.0 80 52(13) M50+  280 313.8                                                                                

Samantha Hope  84.2 85 37(33) FOp  252.5 313.1                                                                               

Blair Smith  77.2 80 41(2) M40+  310 310.6                                                                           

Jason Reed  81.0 85 33 Op  325 310.0                                                                                     

Miriam Bishell  57.8 60 28(33) FOp  192.5 305.9                                                                             

Adele Cluet  53.3 55 25(33) FOp  174.5 295.3                                                                                               

Anne Whitehead 67.5 70 51(35)  LM50+    183.75 293.0                                                                               

Jess Urlich  56.5 60 20(33) FOp  180 291.0                                                                            

Patrick Burt  74.5 75 25 Op  289.1 290.3                                                                                       

Jo Tarlton  62.9 65 41(35) LM40+  191 289.7                                                                         

George Dick  129.5 125+ 64(25) M60+  307.5 285.7                                                                             

Craig Logan  80.0 80 25 Op  295 283.5                                                                    

Dion Maynard  64.2 65 14(20) J14/15  202.7 269.4                                                                               

Karen Gardner  73.6 75 54(48) LM50+  170 254.5                                                               

Jenn Tibenham  105.0 105 28(33) FOp  215 236.0                                                                                                  

Nick Blase  84.4 85 33 Op  241 224.4 (3 lifts)                                                                                

Collen Lane  95.2 95 57(51) LM55+  169.7 222.9                                                                                                     

Frank Ciavattone 129.7 125+ 58(19) M55+  226.5 200.1 (2 lifts)                                                                                



Adam Duda  72.3 75 28 Op  190 194.4 (3 lifts)                                                                                      

Norma Logan  56.6 60 51(45) LM50+  75 132.0 (1 lift)                                                                               

Brad Thomas  75.4 80 24 Op  85 84.7   (1 lift)                                                                          

Clint Greer  99.5 100 41(2) M40+  60 51.9   (1 lift) 

Open Lifters League - Amended Totals                                                                                                                                                               

Mark Haydock  116.0 120 38 Op 1st Place 120k Class 685 537.3                                                                

Joe Ciavattone Jnr 103.4 105 20 Op 1st Place 105k Class 562.0 467.6                                                  

James Gardner  89.9 90 29 Op 1st Place 90 K Class 495 444.5                               

Aaron McIlwee  72.4 75 37 Op 1st Place 75k Class 433 442.7                                                  

Jeff Ciavattone  108.8 110 33 Op 1st Place 110k Class 537 435.2                                                        

Alex Rigbye  87.0 90 25 Op 2nd Place 90k Class 475 434.6                                   

Josh Haydock  82.0 85 23 Op 1st Place 85k Class 450.5 424.6                                                

Craig Oliver   72.0 75 31 Op 2nd Place 75k Class 410 420.7                                                    

John Mahon  108.9 110 29 Op 2nd Place 110k Class 515 417.2                                                    

Luke Davis  80.0 80 29 Op 1st Place 80k Class 430 413.3                                                  

Tom Perry  82.6 90 23 Op 3rd Place 90k Class 425.4 401.1                                   

Rikki Solomon  127.2 125+ 36 Op  1st Place 125+  530 397.3                                           

Thomas Cleverley 74.7 75 22 Op 3rd Place 75k Class 386.1 387.0                                                

Daniel Garner  94.7 95 28 Op 1st Place 95k Class 380 331.5                                               

Andrei Richardson 64.7 65 34 Op 1st Place 65k Class 320 325.5                                                      

John Gardner  128.2 125+ 31 Op 2nd Place 125+  435 324.9                                            

Andrew Hill  73.6 75 22 Op 4th Place 75k Class 315 318.7                                                       

Jason Reed  81.0 85 33 Op 2nd Place 85k Class 325 310.0                                                

Patrick Burt  74.5 75 25 Op 5th Place 75k Class 289.1 290.3                                              

Craig Logan  80.0 80 25 Op 2nd Place 80k Class 295 283.5                                                                  

Nick Blase  84.4 85 33 Op 3rd Place 85k Class 241 224.4 (3 lifts)                                           

Adam Duda  72.3 75 28 Op 6th Place 75k Class 190 194.4 (3 lifts)                                                      

Brad Thomas  75.4 80 24 Op 3rd Place 80k Class 85 84.7   (1 lift)                                                     

Junior Lifters League - Ammended Totals                                                                                                                                                      

Cameron Anderson 77.3 80 19(2) J18/19 1st Place 80k Class 355 355.4                                                         

Jevan Cockbain  67.2 70 14(20) J14/15 1st Place 70k Class 265.6 342.2                                                                  

Dion Maynard  64.2 65 14(20) J14/15 1st Place 65k Class 202.7 269.4                                                                   

Ladies League - Amended Totals                                                                                                                                                                         

Carolina Dillen  63.8 65 30(33) FOp 1st Place 65k Class 262.5 388.4                                                             

Paula De La Mata 48.1 50 39(33) FOp 1st Place 50k Class 187.5 345.9                                              

Angela Oliver  77.3 80 32(33) FOp 1st Place 80k Class 245 319.8                                                            

Phillipa Fischer  71.5 75 40(34) LM40+ 1st Place 75k LM40+ 230 317.6                                             

Samantha Hope  84.2 85 37(33) FOp 1st Place 85k Class 252.5 313.1                                             

Miriam Bishell  57.8 60 28(33) FOp 1st Place 60k Class 192.5 305.9                                               

Adele Cluet  53.3 55 25(33) FOp 1st Place 55k Class 174.5 295.3                                                

Anne Whitehead 67.5 70 51(35)  LM50+   1st Place 70k Class 183.75 293.0                                                      

Jess Urlich  56.5 60 20(33) FOp 2nd Place 60k Class 180 291.0                                                                

Jo Tarlton  62.9 65 41(35) LM40+ 1st Place 65k LM40+ 191 289.7                                                               

Karen Gardner  73.6 75 54(48) LM50+  1st Place 75k LM50+ 170 254.5                                                               

Jenn Tibenham  105.0 105 28(33) FOp 1st Place 105k Class 215 236.0                                                             

Collen Lane  95.2 95 57(51) LM55+ 1st Place 95k Class 169.7 222.9                                                    

Norma Logan  56.6 60 51(45) LM50+ 1st Place 60k LM50+ 75 132.0 (1 lift)                                              

Masters 40 + League - Amended Totals                                                                                                                                                             

Chad Ullom  114.3 115 41(2) M40+ 1st Place 115k Class 544.5 438.9                                                        



Gary Ell   89.4 85 42(3) M40+ 1st Place 85k Class 430.8 399.7                                                  

Tom Edwards  107.2 110 41(2) M40+ 1st Place 110k Class 440 366.5                                                 

Jason Dorn  93.1 95 44(5) M40+ 1st Place 95k Class 390 360.6                                          

Jim Madden  86.7 90 44(5) M40+ 1st Place 90k Class 370 356.2                                                                

Blair Smith  77.2 80 41(2) M40+ 1st Place 80k Class 310 310.6                                                    

Clint Greer  99.5 100 41(2) M40+ 1st Place 100k Class 60 51.9   (1 lift)                                           

Masters 45+ League - Amended Totals                                                                                                                                                                  

Mark Price  90.0 90 48(9) M45+ 1st Place 90k Class 457.5 447.6                                                        

Andy Tomlin  93.2 95 45(6) M45+ 1st Place 95k Class 427.5 398.8                                                       

Joe Ciavattone Snr 98.8 100 45(6) M45+ 1st Place 100k Class 426.5 385.4                                                               

Matt Finkle  66.4 70 47(8) M45+ 1st Place 70k Class 320 374.0                                                                         

Al Myers  106.0 110 46(7)  M45+ 1st Place 110k Class 421.9 370.8 (3 lifts)                                    

Thom Van Vleck  127.0 125+ 49(10) M45+ 1st Place 125+ Class 418.4 345.3                                                             

James Mckenna  77.5 80 45(6) M45+ 1st Place 80k Class 372.5 340.1                                                        

Masters 50+ League - Amended Totals                                                                                                                                                                 

Steve Andrews  69.1 70 54(15) M50+ 1st Place 70k Class 382.5 463.6                                                                 

Mark Rattenberry 63.5 65 51(12) M50+ 1st Place 65k Class 319.2 399.0                                                     

Graham Saxton  121.2 125 51(12) M50+ 1st Place 125k Class 445 382.5                                                            

Mark Shaw  76.0 80 52(13) M50+ 1st Place 80k Class 280 313.8                                                                      

Masters 55+ League - Amended Totals                                                                                                                                                              

Peter Phillips  104.9 105 59(20) M55+ 1st Place 105k Class  420 416.3                                                                     

Frank Ciavattone 129.7 125+ 58(19) M55+ 1st Place 125+ Class 226.5 200.1 (2 lifts)                                              

Masters 60+ Amended Total                                                                                                                                                                                 

George Dick  129.5 125+ 64(25) M60+ 1st Place 125+ Class 307.5 285.7                                                                        

Masters 70+ Amended Total                                                                                                                                                                                             

Denny Habecker 84.0 85 70(36) M70+ 1st Place 85k Class 332.2 421.8 

One Hand Snatch Top Ten Lifters  Amended Score        Clean and Jerk Top Ten Lifters Amended Score                                                                                                                                         

Mark Haydock  54.9                                                 Mark Haydock  103.9                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Steve Andrews  54.5                                                 Aaron McIlwee  103.2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Al Myers  51.8                                                Nick Blasé  102.4                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Craig Oliver  51.3                                                 Tom Perry  99.0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Joe Ciavattone Jnr 50.7                                                  Chad Ullom  98.8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

James Gardner  49.3                                                  Mark Price  97.8                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Chad Ullom  47.5                                                 Josh Haydock  97.0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Nick Blasé  46.5                                                  Joe Ciavattone Jnr 96.1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

Jeff Ciavattone  46.1                                                  Carolina Dillen  95.2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Alex Rigbye  45.7     Jeff Ciavattone  91.6 

Pullover and Push Top Ten Lifters  Amended Score          Deadlift Top Ten Lifters Amended Score                                                                                                                                   

Denny Habecker 129.5                                                Mark Haydock  253.0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Steve Andrews  127.2                                                Peter Phillips  213.1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Mark Price  127.1                                                Mark Rattenberry 206.7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

John Mahon  125.5                                                Alex Rigbye  201.3                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Mark Haydock  125.5                                                Al Myers  199.7                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

Jim Madden  125.1                                                Joe Ciavattone Jnr 198.0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Joe Ciavattone Jnr 122.7                                                Steve Andrews  193.0                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Al Myers  119.1                                                Jevan Cockbain  190.5                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

James Gardner  116.7                                                Graham Saxton  189.1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

Jeff Ciavattone  110.2     Aaron McIlwee  189.1 


